## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| PriTest, Inc. | 11/30/2010     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | TBFREE, LLC          |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2897-152nd Avenue NE |
| City:           | Redmond              |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON           |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6861251 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-662-1277

Email: vlhoeft@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: J. Mitchell Jones
Address Line 1: CASIMIR JONES SC

Address Line 2: 2275 Deming Way, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GENTEL-31762/US-1/REX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Mitchell Jones

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=31762Assignment#page1.tif source=31762Assignment#page2.tif source=31762Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025543 FRAME: 0173

JH \$40.00 68612

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PriTest, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, and having its principal offices at 2897 152nd Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington, (hereinafter "said Assignor"), owns the following patents and patent application:

USPTO Patent 6,767,733, entitled PORTABLE BIOSENSOR APPARATUS WITH CONTROLLED FLOW, issued on July 27, 2004; and

USPTO Patent 6,861,251, entitled TRANSLUCENT SOLID MATRIX ASSAY DEVICE FOR MICROARRAY ANALYSIS, issued on March 1, 2005; and

USPTO Patent 7,268,925, entitled IMAGE SENSOR OPTIMIZATION, issued on September 11, 2007; and

USPTO Patent Application 11/740,383, entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF TESTING FOR TUBERCULOSIS AND MYCOBACTERIUM INFECTION, filed on April 26, 2007, published on May 29, 2008 #20080124738

WHEREAS, **TBFREE LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, and having its principal offices at  $2897 - 152^{nd}$  Avenue NE. Redmond, WA 98052 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent application.

Upon Said Consideration, said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it or its successors and assigns will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, said Assignor has, through its duly authorized agent executed this document on this 30th day of November, 2010.

PriTest, Inc.

Ronald G. Brown, General Receiver for PriTest, Inc.

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

SS.

COUNTY OF KING

Before me personally appeared Ronald G., Brown, General Receiver, and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30th day of November, 2010.

| STATE A D. HAVIN                        | Marcelle O Hanac  |
|---|---|
|   | Print name: Mar@/la D Haren<br>NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington |
| 200                                     | residing at Seattle   |
| 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | My commission expires: 04-23 12   |
| OF WASHING                              |   |
| Manning                                 |   |



PATENT REEL: 025543 FRAME: 0176

**RECORDED: 12/28/2010**